## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No.1(5) of the Academic Council's meeting

## held on 19-10-2021

1. Confirmation of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Academic Council held on 11th July, 2022

To confirm the minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 (Annexure A/1 pages 1-39, already circulated).

RESOLVED THAT THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL HELD ON 11th July, 2022 BE CONFIRMED WITH THE MODIFICATION IN FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS OF THE MEETING OF ACADEMIC COUNCIL DATED 11TH JULY, 2022:

FOLLOWING BE ADDED IN THE RESOLUTION AS PER THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL'S RESO. NO. 24 OF ITS MEETING DATED 29.09.2022:

"GOLD MEDAL WILL BE AWARDED ONLY IF MINIMUM 05 STUDENTS APPEAR IN THE CONCERNED EXAMINATION".

[ACTION BY OSD (ACAD.)]

## ACADEMIC BRANCH

- Endst.No.AC-VI/22// 34838 - 24999

Dated: 18 11 32

A copy of the above Resolution of the Academic Council is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Students' Welfare, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 3. All the Heads/Directors of the UTDs/Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 5. All the Directors/Principals of the Colleges/Institutes, affiliated to M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 6. D.R./A.R./Incharge (R&S/Colleges/Result-I/II/III/IV/Secrecy/Conduct/Re-evaluation), M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 7. The Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 8. QSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), M.D. University, Rohtak.

W18/11/2022 Deputy Superintendent (Academic)